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   ​NEWSLETTER​                                   November  2019 

Dear Parents and Guardians, 
There definitely is a change in the air!  The cool, crisp weather is a reminder that Fall has set in and 
Winter is around the corner!  Please ensure your children come to school dressed for the weather.  Warm 
coats (with a hood), hats and gloves will help your children enjoy their time outside even more than they 
usually do. 
We hope you will join us for our Remembrance Day Assembly on Wednesday, November 6 at 10:00 am. 
Our Grade 6 class will be leading the assembly and our school choir will sing a special song! 
 
Be sure to check your email for our ​weekly Friday Updates.  ​This weekly email contains the most 
up-to-date information about school events and more detailed facts about upcoming activities.  If 
you have not been receiving our weekly emails please let the office know. 

 ​Who will separate us from the love of Christ? Will hardship, or distress, or persecution, or famine, 
or nakedness, or peril, or sword? No, in all these things we are more than conquerors through him who 

loved us.​ Romans 8:35 

UPCOMING DATES OF NOTE 

● Friday, November 1, 2019 9:00 am Mass  
(Feast of All Saints) 

● Monday, November 4, 2019 Lifetouch Family Photo Night 
4:45 pm - 8:45 pm (by appointment only) 

● Monday, November 4, 2019  Grade 6 Fundraising Pizza Lunch 
(for those who ordered) 

● Tuesday, November 5, 2019 Scholastic Book Fair Begins 

● Wednesday, November 6, 2019 Remembrance Day Assembly 10:00 am 
(School Gym) 

● Thursday, November 7, 2019  3 Way and Parent Teacher Conferences 
NO REGULAR SCHOOL  

(please come for your appointed conference time) 

● Friday, November 8, 2019 Non-Instructional Day 
NO SCHOOL  

● Sunday, November 10, 2019 Spirit Day - Grade 7 
Chandos Pattison Theater 

● Monday, November 11, 2019 Remembrance Day Holiday 
NO SCHOOL  

● Wednesday, November 13, 2019  Grade 2 Parent Meeting 
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6:30 pm 

● Friday, November 15, 2019 School Mass - 9:00 am 
(Grade 7) 

● Saturday, November 16, 2019 Parish Retreat for Grade 6 students 

● Sunday, November 17, 2019 Grade 6 Fundraising Donut Sales 
(after all Sunday morning Masses) 

● Tuesday, November 19, 2019 Head Checks 

● Wednesday, November 20, 2019 Non-Uniform Day 
(​Wear Your PJs and bring a loonie or toonie for the 

Make a Wish Foundation) 

● Friday, November 22, 2019 Professional Development Day 
NO SCHOOL 

● Saturday, November 23, 2019 RC Challenge @ St. Matthew’s  

● Saturday, November 23, 2019  Grade 2 Theme Mass 
5:30 pm 

● Tuesday, November 26, 2019 PEC Meeting 
5:30 pm 

School Library 

● Friday, November 29, 2019 Grade 6 Assembly @ 9:00 am 
School Gym 

 
Sincerely in Christ, 
Deborah Welsh 
 Principal 
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